‘TAXES

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF REVENUES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 2016

GENERAL FUND
YEAR TO DATE

Property Tax

Johnson Co. Sales Tax
Railroad and Utility Tax
Intangible Tax

Class 3 Sur Tax

Franchise Tax - Electric
Franchise Tax - MGE
Franchise Tax - Telephone
Franchise Tax - Cable
Cigarette Tax

General Sales Tax

Motor Vehicle Sales Tax
Gasoline Tax
Transportation Sales Tax
Local Use Tax

1/2 Cent Capital Improvement Tax
TOTAL:

LICENSES AND PERMITS

Liguor Licenses

Dog Licenses
Merchant Licenses -
Building Permits
Special Use Permits
Sign Permits
Rezoning Applications
TOTAL:

FINES AND FORFEITURES

Court Fines

Court Cost

Education Fund Fines
CVC Fund Fines
P.O.S.T. Training Fund
Abuse Center Fund
Sheriff Retire Fund
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME

TOTAL:

OTHER INCOME

TRANSFERS

Misc. (NSF Checks, Reimb, Etc.), Reports/
Copies, Yard Sales, Dog Impound

Trash Service

TOTAL:

Transfers from Water & Sewer

$161,078.78
$124,538.83
$12,970.54
$0.00

$0.00
$111,576.93
$22,424.70
$37,978.16
$21,820.69
$2,874.90
$198,497.25
$35,007.35
$77,645.48
$81,759.77
$51,624.55
$84,938.16

$1,477.50
$1,061.25
$1,994.43
$12,237.83
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,830.24
$3,504.00
$584.00
$2,180.00
$876.00
$684.00
$879.00

$16,596.54
$112,704.00

1,024,736.09

16,761.01

37,437.24

38.83

129,300.54

45,000.00




TOTAL REVENUES

WATER AND SEWER FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2016

UTILITY SERVICE REVENUES
Water Revenues
Water Deposits
Sewerage Charges
Primacy Fees
Waterill
Water Reconnect Fees
Delinquent Penalties
Meter Installation
Sewer Tap
Sales Tax Charges
Hydrant Usage
User Charge Water
User Charge Sewer
TOTAL:

INTEREST INCOME
OTHER INCOME
TRANSFERS
TOTAL REVENUES
FIRE FUND
TAXES
Ad Valorem Taxes
Grant
TOTAL;
TOTAL REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL REVENUES

CITY OF KNOB NOSTER STATEMENT OF EXPENSES
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 2016

GENERAL FUND

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
Wages
Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities
Office Supplies

$233,269.80
$12,587.74
$132,091.25
$4,859.20
$457.50
$2,205.67
$7,788.33
$5670.00
$550.00
$7,330.25
$217.68
$124,389.15
$108,097.50

$0.00

$67,001.87 -

$0.00

$116,379.11
$565,642.47
$14,726.32
$1,570.35

1,253,273.71

634,414.07

101.85

0.00

634,515.92

67,001.87
701,517.79

1,954,791.50




Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses
Planning and Zoning
Other Expenses

TOTAL.

PUBLIC SAFETY EXPENDITURES

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utiiities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Animal Care

Prisoner Care

Uniform Expenses
Municipal Court Expenses
Other Expenses

TOTAL:

PUBLIC WORKS EXPENDITURES

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Vehicle Expenses

Street Material & Repairs
Landfiil

Trash Service

Other Expenses

TOTAL:

$5,190.50
$990.42
$20,426.75
$14,358.54
$4,563.31
$7,029.78
$103,381.32
$313.52
$0.00
$3,443.53

$337,768.06
$118,777.95
$10,967.02
$649.92
$6,044.45
$1,304.97
$0.00
$36,632.65
$117.96
$13,303.24
$30,451.81
$15,290.45
$90.00
$480.00
$4,396.56
$7,379.66
$1,502.21

$42,837.72
$10,741.55
$15,410.00
$0.00
$1,605.99
$350.32
$0.00
$9,098.79
$5,643.75
$200.00
$36,087.41
$29,760.83
$27,003.37
$9,114.21
$100,513.46
$4,803.61

348,915.92

585,156.81

293,071.01




RECREATION EXPENDITURES

Wages

Payrolt Taxes

Phone & Utilities
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Repairs and Maintenance
Other Expenses

Capital Expenditures
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

WATER AND SEWER FUND
WATER DEPT. EXPENSES

Water Expenses

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Capital Expenditures
Laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses
Interest Expenses

Other Expenses

SRF Disbursement
TOTAL:

Sewer Expenses

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Capital Expenses
laboratory Fees
Administrative Expenses
Depreciation

Vehicle Expenses

Other Expenses

Travel, Meetings and Dues

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,954.21
$18,987.06
$41,220.65
$64.75
$11,574.94
$1,905.36
$97.68
$9,098.79
$47,882.87
$2,054.17
$36,663.17
$80.00
$84.00
$0.00
$10,324.12
$0.00
$37,989.18
$59,809.17

$20,510.35
$5,038.76
$15,227.12
$120.25
$7,175.13
$0.00
$0.00
$4,907.35
$27,174.94
$12,462.15
$7,467.00
$9,375.00
$0.00
$3,865.01
$8,254.27
$1,123.55

0.00
1,227,143.74

328,800.12




TRANSFERS

Engineering Fees
TOTAL:

TOTAL EXPENSES

FIRE FUND

FIRE SAFETY EXPENDITURES

FIRE

Wages

Employee Benefits/Taxes
Phone & Utilities

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies
Advertising

Legal and Accounting
Insurance

Repairs and Maintenance
Travel, Meetings and Dues
Vehicle Expenses
Uniform Expenses

Other Expenses

Capital Expenditures

 TOTAL:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$0.00

$0.00

$7,470.26
$0.00
$6,105.70
$0.00
$2,158.62
$0.00
$0.00
$3,789.88
$313.66
$1,378.99
$6,430.40
$0.00
$2,499.46
$3,064.24

122,700.88
0.00

451,501.00

34, 11.21

1,712,755.95




INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER
Revenue Bonds {Water System)

INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF KNOB NOSTER
General Obligation Bond (City Hall/Police Dept)

DIFFERENCE FROM REVENUES VS EXPENSES
UNRESTRICTED CD'S

RESTRICTED CD'S

USER CHARGE WATER UNRESTRICTED

USER CHARGE SEWER UNRESTRICTED

CITY HALL BUILDING FUND

STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND

TOTAL CASH ASSETS HELD IN SEPARATE ACCTS

514,123.95

950,000.00
242,035.55
224,050.65
102,408.45
159,781.47
220,758.34
94264789

226,906.46

1,877,552.26

| certify to the best of my knowledge and ability that this is a true assessment of the financial

status of the City ofgnob Noster, Missouri, ending December 31, 2016.,

City Administrator




